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ALL VOTER POLL DEMOGRAPHICS 

 

 

        Q1 PARTY REGISTRATION                    Number    Percent  

----------------------------------------         ------    -------  

  

                   1 = DEMOCRAT                    128      25.6 %  

                   2 = REPUBLICAN                  268      53.6 %  

                   3 = INDEPENDENT                 104      20.8 %  

                                                 ------    -------  

                   Total                           500     100.0 %  

  

 

               Q27 AGE                           Number    Percent  

----------------------------------------         ------    -------  

  

                   1 = 18-34                        70      14.0 %  

                   2 = 35-49                       132      26.4 %  

                   3 = 50-64                       144      28.8 %  

                   4 = 65+                         152      30.4 %  

                   5 = REFUSED                       2       0.4 %  

                                                 ------    -------  

                   Total                           500     100.0 %  

  

 

            Q28 GENDER ID                        Number    Percent  

----------------------------------------         ------    -------  

  

                   1 = MALE                        231      46.2 %  

                   2 = FEMALE                      265      53.0 %  

                   3 = OTHER                         4       0.8 %  

                                                 ------    -------  

                   Total                           500     100.0 %  

  

 

              Q29 REGION                         Number    Percent  

----------------------------------------         ------    -------  

  

                   1 = SIOUX FALLS METRO           150      30.0 %  

                   2 = EAST RIVER/SOUTH             85      17.0 %  

                   3 = EAST RIVER/NORTH            110      22.0 %  

                   4 = WEST RIVER                  155      31.0 %  

                                                 ------    -------  

                   Total                           500     100.0 %  
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              Q30 COUNTY                         Number    Percent  

----------------------------------------         ------    -------  

  

                 003 = AURORA                        3       0.6 %  

                 005 = BEADLE                        7       1.4 %  

                 007 = BENNETT                       1       0.2 %  

                 009 = BON HOMME                     2       0.4 %  

                 011 = BROOKINGS                    17       3.4 %  

                 013 = BROWN                        15       3.0 %  

                 015 = BRULE                         4       0.8 %  

                 017 = BUFFALO                       1       0.2 %  

                 019 = BUTTE                         8       1.6 %  

                 021 = CAMPBELL                      1       0.2 %  

                 023 = CHARLES MIX                   6       1.2 %  

                 025 = CLARK                         2       0.4 %  

                 027 = CLAY                         10       2.0 %  

                 029 = CODINGTON                    16       3.2 %  

                 031 = CORSON                        1       0.2 %  

                 033 = CUSTER                        1       0.2 %  

                 035 = DAVISON                       5       1.0 %  

                 037 = DAY                           3       0.6 %  

                 039 = DEUEL                         3       0.6 %  

                 041 = DEWEY                         4       0.8 %  

                 043 = DOUGLAS                       3       0.6 %  

                 045 = EDMUNDS                       3       0.6 %  

                 047 = FALL RIVER                    8       1.6 %  

                 049 = FAULK                         2       0.4 %  

                 051 = GRANT                         3       0.6 %  

                 053 = GREGORY                       4       0.8 %  

                 055 = HAAKON                        1       0.2 %  

                 057 = HAMLIN                        2       0.4 %  

                 059 = HAND                          2       0.4 %  

                 061 = HANSON                        5       1.0 %  

                 063 = HARDING                       1       0.2 %  

                 065 = HUGHES                       10       2.0 %  

                 067 = HUTCHINSON                    6       1.2 %  

                 071 = JACKSON                       2       0.4 %  

                 073 = JERAULD                       1       0.2 %  

                 075 = JONES                         1       0.2 %  

                 077 = KINGSBURY                     1       0.2 %  

                 079 = LAKE                          8       1.6 %  

                 081 = LAWRENCE                     15       3.0 %  

                 083 = LINCOLN                      27       5.4 %  

                 085 = LYMAN                         1       0.2 %  

                 087 = MCCOOK                        2       0.4 %  

                 089 = MCPHERSON                     1       0.2 %  

                 091 = MARSHALL                      1       0.2 %  

                 093 = MEADE                        15       3.0 %  

                 095 = MELLETTE                      2       0.4 %  

                 097 = MINER                         2       0.4 %  

                 099 = MINNEHAHA                   123      24.6 %  

                 101 = MOODY                         4       0.8 %  

                 102 = OGALA LAKOTA                  5       1.0 %  

                 103 = PENNINGTON                   69      13.8 %  
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                 105 = PERKINS                       1       0.2 %  

                 107 = POTTER                        2       0.4 %  

                 109 = ROBERTS                       8       1.6 %  

                 111 = SANBORN                       1       0.2 %  

                 115 = SPINK                         3       0.6 %  

                 117 = STANLEY                       5       1.0 %  

                 119 = SULLY                         2       0.4 %  

                 121 = TODD                          5       1.0 %  

                 123 = TRIPP                         4       0.8 %  

                 125 = TURNER                        5       1.0 %  

                 127 = UNION                         8       1.6 %  

                 129 = WALWORTH                      4       0.8 %  

                 135 = YANKTON                      11       2.2 %  

                 137 = ZIEBACH                       1       0.2 %  

                                                 ------    -------  

                   Total                           500     100.0 %  

  

 


